2018. The existing interest in Wealth Defender Equities, measured at its ASX last sale price as at 31 July 2018, has been eliminated
and the Wealth Defender Equities pre-tax NTA has been recognised in the Enlarged Group, assuming WAM acquires 100% of WDE.

 WAM Capital Limited
Bidder’s Statement

wilsonassetmanagement.com.au
ABN 34 086 587 395

32

6.3. Unaudited pro forma statements of financial position assuming WAM acquires
100% of WDE

Set out below is the unaudited pro forma statement of financial position of WAM, assuming
that WAM acquires 100% of WDE as part of the Offer. The pro forma financial information is
to be read in conjunction with the accompanying notes to and forming part of the pro forma
statement of financial position as set out in this section. All amounts disclosed are presented
in Australian dollars and are rounded to the nearest thousand dollars.

The pro forma financial information and adjustments of the Enlarged Group have been
prepared on the basis that all WDE Shareholders accept the Offer and as if the proposed
transaction had taken place on 30 June 2018:

Unaudited Pro Forma Statement of Financial Position
As at 30 June 2018

Note

WAM Capital

$

Pro Forma
Adjustments

$

Enlarged Group

$

Current assets
Cash and cash equivalents  389,675,066 -  389,675,066

Trade and other receivables  33,758,932 -  33,758,932

Financial assets 1 973,929,383 (16,916,950) 957,012,433

Financial assets - investment in controlled entity
at FVTPL

2 -  121,304,411 121,304,411

Total current assets  1,397,363,381 104,387,461 1,501,750,842

Non-current assets

Deferred tax assets  2,598,344  2,598,344

Total non-current assets  2,598,344 -  2,598,344

Total assets  1,399,961,725 104,387,461 1,504,349,186

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables  31,383,915 -  31,383,915

Financial liabilities  9,851,683 -  9,851,683

Current tax liabilities  20,094,479 -  20,094,479

Total current liabilities  61,330,077 -  61,330,077

Non-current liabilities

Deferred tax liabilities 3 14,798,434 876,913 15,675,347

Total non-current liabilities  14,798,434 876,913 15,675,347

Total liabilities  76,128,511 876,913 77,005,424

Net assets  1,323,833,214 103,510,548 1,427,343,762

Equity

Issued capital 4 1,221,306,473 101,464,417 1,322,770,890

Profits reserve 5 130,146,739 2,046,131 132,192,870

Accumulated losses  (27,619,998) -  (27,619,998)

Total equity  1,323,833,214 103,510,548 1,427,343,762

 WAM Capital Limited
Bidder’s Statement

wilsonassetmanagement.com.au
ABN 34 086 587 395

33

Note 1: Financial assets

As at 30 June 2018
WAM Capital

$

Pro Forma
Adjustments

$
Enlarged Group

$

Financial assets 973,929,383 (16,916,950) 957,012,433

Forming part of the pro forma adjustments to the 30 June 2018 statement of financial
position for WAM is the elimination of the existing interest in WDE held at balance date in
the financial assets of WAM. The existing interest in WDE as at 30 June 2018 is set out
below:

WAM Capital’s existing interest in WDE
As at 30 June 2018

No. of shares held in WDE - as at 30 June 2018   19,902,294

ASX last sale price – as at 30 June 2018 $0.85 / share

Total value of existing interest in WDE $16,916,950

Note 2: Financial assets – investment in controlled entity at FVTPL

As at 30 June 2018